
p. 1 

SOUCITATIONICONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAl. ITEMS I I .REXUIIflCfOIN-

OFFEROR TO COMPI.ETE BI.OCKS 12. 11, 23, 24. ANO 3 l I&SC><IDUU! 
F'I'.GE10F 8 

Z.IXltiT!UCT NO. 1-0AiJJK:t-· ~c;cOIIDIII ,.__ I.IOIJO(fAliOOHI\-- -· • ·-ATICII~ 
~011.()$.A.()()19 03-JL.n-2005 0001 
7. f01\SCUCITAT1CN ~- l.lauHCIIfN1MIEJI ()lo-CIIIfl a Ol'l'lft OUii Oo\T'IMC;.Ool. n1o11 

IMI'CliiiMTOI CloU: 

I . ISSUEIIIY COOl! I HQI11 1l 'THIS ACOUismON II 11. IIELMRY FOR I'Qe 12. DISCOUNT TERio&S 

DAAPII f~ UMADmCTED 
DES11NA110H ~ 

CMO lET ASIDE: 'JI. FDA I DOCK 18 .w!KS) 
1\Tnl: JENNifEA SCHOEN SEE SCH£0\AZ 
3701 NOit'l)j I'AIRFAX ORIIIE §-·~-AltliNOTON VII :tz:IOl-171• H\JtZONI!. SMALliUSINUI 0 13a. 'l)jl5 CONTRACT II A lUllED ORDER 

1(11) 
UNDER OPAl (15 CFR 100) 

Ulo, AAllNG 

TB..: (103) 191-2440 MICI: 14. METHOO OF IOUCITIIllOfl 

FAX! (703) e.2201 IIU ITANl)MD: ORFQ On 011rP 
1S.DElMRTO 
OM"" 

COOl! l-It ·e. ADMNISTI!.REIIIY COOl! 

TaiQNUC 
ATTN: SIC\Il~SDI'FICE 
llOINDIIT .. Fioii,AIC~JW SEE ITEM 9 
NIUIICJTQIVll am.,,. 

17-,CDNTRACTDRIOFFEROR COOl! l10J<Z4 llo. PAVM(NT WIU. 8E W.DI! In' COOl! IH:l0105 

lEOlA I'UIION, INCORPOIIATED ~s tO.t.~FOUS ~ 
4t5l ~TliiiY IT. ~PAY OfR:E. ~No\POUS 
HUNTS\11ll..l AI. lAIII-1801 S89ll E. 5elH SmEET 

f\DIINAF'OLS tl-46249 

I'ACIUTY 

lB.. (258) 532·3874 COOE , j10KZ4 

0 17b. 0-m< F REMTTAI'CE IS tlf'FI3etf AM> PUT 
Sl.CHAOM69S t1 OFFER 

18b. Sli!MT' NIOO:S ~A!U&S S~ tl8l0CK 1S.. t.N.eiS BLOCK 
aaow IS CH:D<SJ x SEEACXBD..N 

19 IT'BAI\0, 20. SOfill.EOF St.Ff'let SB~a!S 21. OLI'.NI"'TY 22.lHf 23. 1.Nr~ 24. AAO..M 

SEE SCHEDUl.E 

ZS. ACCOUNTING AND AI'PROPRIAllON DIITII 21. TDTIIl AWAAD AMOUNT (I'O< Govl. Use Orly) 

s .. Sclledula $S35,000.CIO 

o27a. 30\JCITAT\ON INCORPQRATU tv RtF~ENCE FAR U21Z·1. n .ZI:l-4. f'AA Q.Z1Z~ 52.212-5 ME ATTACHED. ADDOIOA [J""'E DNI£ IIOT ATTACHfD 

D ~. CONTIIACT/PURCHt.IE OROI!It INCOIIPORATEI BY REF£RI" C:£ FAA 52..2124 FAA 5Z.Z12.S IS IITTACHtO. ADDENDA (}ReO ME NOT ATTACHED 

za. CONTIUIC~ IS IU:QUIREO TO $1C~ THII DOCUMENT AND RETUI !N l COPIES 2i. AWARD OF CONTRACT: REFERENCf 

~TO I SlUING DI'FICii. CONTRACTOR IIOREEI TO FUR~ ISH AND DlliiiER All I TElliS 
SI!TFDATH OR OTMERWISI! 1DEN11'JED A8CII! AND ON Njy ADCil10NAl. SHI!eTS 

D OF FEll DATED . YOUR 01'1'1!11 ON lOUCITAllON 
(ll.OCI< t). INClUDING ANY ADDII10NI OR CHANO!S WHICH lo.IIE 

SUIJ&CT TO THE TERio&S AND COHD1l10NI SPECifiED HEIIEIH. 

til~~~ 
!JOb. Nl.I.'E Ato'l T'!T\.E OF SI31'ER 30c. OATESIGIIfio 

(TYPE OR PRIWQ 

-r; Mo. It\ t:r; 1 ,va /<: e::;, a.,h-_4,5 

A~S> FOR LOCAl REPRIXlUCJION 

SI!T FO.IITH HEREIN. IS ACC!P~D 118 TO llae: 

U~ 11M» gr MIIICA ~~~~~ ~l<r • QM'C ,..,._ 

(b)(6) 

v'tt/oS 
i-J~ ~~.a5~;f-N m-. oA ,._, 

=· ( ?C>~) lfl~Q~ll.f~.to ~~ ·~nni~.schoct.€,6at~ .nUI 
"'sfAKl4Fil FCR.4 1"" (Rf.V -412002) 
~by GSA 
FAR(48 o:R) 53.212 



SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS I PAGE20F8 
(CONTINUED) 

19. ITEMOO. 20. SCH3:JU.E OF SLm..ESI SERVICES 21 . QUt\NTTTY 22.lNT 23. lJIIrT PRCE 24. AM:>L.NT 

SEE SCHEDULE 

-· - -- --- - 1- -· -- --· -

32•. OUANlllY IN COLUIJN 21 HAS BEEN 

D RECEIVED D INSPECTED [1 
CCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS NOTED: 

32b. SIGNAl\JRE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT 32c. DATE 32d. PRINTED NAME AND llTLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT 

REPRESENTA llVE REPRESENTAllVE 

32e. W.ILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTAllV! 321 . TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTAllVE 

32g. E-M-'ll OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTAllVE 

33. SHIP NUMBER 34. VOUCHER NUMBER 35. M()UNTVERIFIED 36. PAYMENT 37. CHECK NUMBER 
CORRECT FOR 0 CO,..lETE 0 PARllAl 0 FINAl 

I PARllALI FINAl 

38. SIR ACCOUNT NUMBER 38. SIR VOUCHER NUMBER 40. PAID BY 

• 1• . I CERllFY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT 

41b. SIGNA lURE AND TITLE OF CERllFYING OFFICER 

Al.JTl-ORIZED FOR LOCAL REJlR()[lX;Tl()N 
PREVOUS EmlON IS OOT USABLE 

41c. DATE 
•2•. RECEIVED BY (Ptlnt) 

•2b. RECEIVED AT (Loctl/011) 

42c. DATE REC'D (YYIMM/00) ,.2d. TOTAl CONTAINERS 

STAr-nARD FORM 1449 (REV 412002} SAO< 
A'escrl)ed by GSA 
FAR(48CFR) 53.212 



Section SF 1449 · CONTINUATION SHEET 

HR0011-05-A-0019 
0001 

Page 3 of 8 

This order is issued under and pursuant to the provisions ofHR0011-05-A-0019 (the "Agreement"). The terms and 
conditions of the Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference and, except as provided herein by this order, 
remain in full force and effect. 

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 
NO. 

0001 
Design Development 
FFP 

$43,211.00 

... The Contract.orshall design the S~cial Pr9j~ct Office's DAR,PATech_2005 E~ibit . 
Booth in accordance with the Statement of Work attached hereto as Attachment 1 
and the Contractor's Proposal entitled "DARPA Tech 2005 Exhibit Booth" dated 
March 21, 2005, and revised price proposal datecll May 24, 2005, copies of which are 
in possession of both parties. 
FOB: Destination 
.AO No. U542/00 

ACRNAA 
CIN:OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO 

NET AMT 

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 
NO. 

0002 
SPO DARPA Tech 2005 Exhibit Booth 
FFP 

. Lot 

The Contractor shall design the Special Project Office's DARPA Tech 2005 Exhibit 
Booth in accordance with the Statement of Work attached hereto as Attachment 1 
and the Contractor's Proposal entitled "DARPA Tech 2005 Exhibit Booth" dated 
March 21, 2005, and revised price proposal dated May 24, 2005, copies of which are 
in possession of both parties. 
FOB: Destination 

NETAMT 

AMOUNT 

$43,211.00 

$43,211.00 

$4!3,211.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 



ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
NO. 

00020 
l 

Funding for CLIN 0002 
FFP 
FOB: Destination 
AO No. U542/00 

ACRNAA 
CIN: . ooooo.oo.QQopopooooooooooooooooo . 

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
NO. 

00020 
2 

Funding for CLIN 0002 
FFP 
FOB: Destination 
AO No. US42/0l 

ACRNAB 
CIN: OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO 

UNIT UNIT PRICE 

NETAMT 

UNIT UNIT PRICE 

NETAMT 

HR0011-05-A·0019 
0001 

Page4 of8 

AMOUNT 

NSP 
·------· 

$0.00 

$56,789.00 

AMOUNT 

NSP 

$0.00 

$229,907.00 



ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 

NO. 
0002A 
A 

ITEM 
NO. 

0002A 
B 

ITEM 
NO. 

0002A 
c 

Booth Manufacture 
FFP 

Lot $74,490.00 

The Contractor sh1!ll m~uf~c~ ~e-third of the exhibit booth design approved by 
DARPA. 
FOB: Destination 

NETAMT 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 

Lot $84,490.00 

Booth Manufacture 
FFP 
The Contractor shall manufacture one-third of the exhibit booth design approved by 
DARPA and deliver approved "Giveaways". 
FOB: Destination 

NETAMT 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 

Lot $74,491 .00 

Booth Manufacture 
FFP 
The Contractor shall deliver the fully manufacture exhibit booth. 
FOB: Destination 

NET AMT 

HROOll-05-A-0019 
0001 

Page 5 of8 

AMOUNT 

$74,490.00 

$74,490.00 

AMOUNT 

$84,490.00 

$84,490.00 

AMOUNT 

$74,491.00 

$74,491.00 



ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
NO. 

0002A 
- - -- -·------ -----. 

UNIT UNIT PRICE 

Lot $53,225.00 

HROOII-05-A-0019 
0001 

Page 6 of8 

AMOUNT 

$53,225.00 
f)-- -------- -. -- - -- -·-· --- - --·- ------- -

Set-Up and Tear-Down 
FFP 
The Contractor shall provide complete set-up and tear-down of exhibit booth 
including a fmal acceptance walkthrough of the completed booth prior to set-up at 
Exhibit location. 
FOB: Destination 

NETAMT 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 
0003 

Other Direct Costs 

COST 
The Contractor will provide other exhibit related materials including but not 
limited to drayage. 
FOB: Destination 
AO No. U542/01 

ACRNAB 
CUN:OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO 

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE TERMS 

Supplies/services will be inspected/accepted at: 

CLIN 
0001 
0002 
000201 
000202 

INSPECT AT 
Destination 
Destination 
NIA 
NIA 

INSPECT BY 
Government 
Government 
N/A 
NIA 

ESTIMATED COST 

ACCEPT AT 
Destination 
Destination 
NIA 
N/A 

$53,225.00 

AMOUNT 

$5,093 .00 

$5,093.00 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 
Government 
Government 
Government 



0002AA Destination 
0002AB Destination 
0002AC Destination 
0002AD Destination 
0003 Destination 

DELIVERY INFORMATION 

CLIN DELIVERY DATE 

0001 03-JUN-2005 

0002 12-AUG-2005 

000201 N/A 

000202 N/A 

0002AA 03-JUN-2005 

0002AB 01 -JUL-2005 

0002AC 01-AUG-2005 

0002AD 12-AUG-2005 

0003 12-AUG-2005 

Government 
Government 
Government 
Government 
Government 

Destination 
Destination 
Destination 
Destination 
Destination 

HR0011 -05-A-0019 
0001 

Page 7 of8 

Government 
Government 
Government 
Government 
Government 

QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 

DARPA HROOll 
TIM CLARK 
NITN: SPECIAL PROJECTS OFFICE . · 
3701 NORTH FAIRFAX DRIVE 
ARLINGTON VA 22203-1714 
703-812-1975 
FOB: Destination 

(SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HROOll 
FOB: Destination 

NIA N/A N/A 

NIA N/A N/A 

DARPA HR0011 
TIM CLARK 
ATIN: SPECIAL PROJECTS OFFICE 
3701 NORTH FAIRFAX DRIVE 
ARLINGTON VA 22203-1714 
703-812-1 975 
FOB: Destination 

(SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HROOll 
FOB: Destination 

(SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HR0011 
FOB: Destination 

(SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HROOll 
FOB: Destination 

(SAME AS PREVIOUS LOCATION) HR0011 
FOB: Destination 



ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRJATION DATA 

AA: 97~0400 1320 US42 P5P30 2525 DPAC S 5289 512136 63767E 
AMOUNT: $100,000.00 
CIN OOQOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO: $100,000.00 

AB: 9750400 1320 U542 P5P30 2523 DPAC S 5289 512136 63767E 
AMOUNT: $235,000.00 
CIN 000000000000000000000000000000: $235,000.00 

Exhibit/ Attachment Table of Contents 

DOCUMENT TYPE 
Attachment 1 

PAYMENTS 

DESCRIPTION 
Statement of Work 

PAGES 
2 

DATE 

HR0011-05-A-0019 
OOO t 

Page 8 of8 

The Contractor shall furnish the ORIGINAL and one (1) copy of each invoice to the DARPA Contracts Management 
Office for certification and forwarding to the payment office. Payments shall be made via Electronic Funds Transfer 
(EFT) in accordance with the information provided in the Central Contractor Registration (CCR). 

Contractor is a small, disadvantaged business for Prompt Payment purposes. 



Task Order No. HR0011-05-A-0019·0001 
Attachment I 

Page 1 of2 

Task Order Statement of Work 

Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency Special Projects Office {DARP A/SPO) 
DARPA Tech 2005 Exhibit Booth 

. _ ---· ____ L . Background 

The DARPA/Special Projects Office (SPO) is seeking one or more contractors to develop and 
produce the necessary graphics support for DARPA Tech 2005 under the Graphics Support 
Blanket Purchase Agreements. DARPA Tech is conducted approximately every 18 months by the 
Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency to inform the private industry, the academic 
community, and the military services ofthe DARPA mission. The last DARPA Tech convention 
was held in March 2004 and is described at http://www.darpa.mil/DARPATech2004/index.html. 
DARPA Tech 2005 will be held in Anaheim, CA, from 8-12 August, 2005. 

2. Objective 

This Task Order Statement of Work is to provide a completely integrated Special Projects Office 
exhibit booth including booth design/manufacture, graphics/multimedia development, and site 
installation and tear-down. The objective is a seamless appearance for the SPO DARPA Tech 
2005 efforts. Due to the level of general public participation at DARPA Tech, this task order 
requires an experienced project coordinator working under SPO supervision. 

3. Tasks/Technical Requirements 

3.1. Exhibit Booth Design: The contractor will design an exhibit booth for SPO including all 
accessories (giveaways, brochures, posterettes, CD/DVD, etc.) The contractor design 
will create an integrated display of diverse technical concepts presented through posters, 
animations, static equipment displays, and equipment demonstrations within the 30' x 
30' space allocated for SPO. The DARP A/SPO Director will approve the final designs 
for the booth and accessories. 

DARPA anticipates the level of effort for this task is approximately 2 staff months. 

3.2. Exhibit Booth and Accessories Manufacture: The contractor will manufacture the 
approved booth design and will manufacture or purchase all approved accessories. The 
contractor will perform a final acceptance walk-through of the completed booth in the 
Washington, DC area. The DARP A/SPO Director will perform the final acceptance. 

DARPA anticipates the level of effort for this task is approximately 12 staff months plus 
materials, shipping, and travel. 

3.3.Exhibit Set-Up and Tear-Down: The contractor will provide complete set-up and tear­
down of the exhibit booth at the DARPA Tech location. The contractor will provide all 
shipping to and from the exhibit hall, related hotel personnel services (e.g. power 
installation), rental of AIV equipment, and personnel available for problem resolution 



Task Order No. HROOll-05-A-0019-0001 
Attachment I 

Page 2 of2 

during exhibit hours. The contractor team will perform all set-up, tear-down, and 
shipping of the exhibit booth between the hours provided by DARPA. Nominally, those 
hours and dates are: 

• Shipping to DARPA Tech location: between 5 July and 4 August 
• Set-up exhibit booth between 12:00PM, 7 August and 9:00PM, 8 August 

-- -- .- Tear-down between--6-:00PM-and H:99PMon-ll August- -
• Shipping from DARPA Tech location: 12 August 

DARPA anticipates the level of effon for this task is approximately 1 staff month plus 
shipping and travel. 

3.4. Project Coordination: The contractor will provide program management with monthly 
status meetings. These meetings will report to the DARP A/SPO Director on the work 
progress, budget status, and adherence to schedule timelines. 

- . . . 

DARPA anticipates the level of effort for this task is approximately 3 staff months plus 
travel. 

4. Personnel Requirements, Location of Work, and Other Requirements 

4.1. Key Personnel: The Contractor is responsible for providing a project coordinator as the 
single point-of-contact for DARP A/SPO on all matters concerning performance, 
problems and problem resolution, scheduling, cost, resources, and other related matters. 
The project controller is a critical position and can not be changed without the written 
permission ofthe DARPA contracting offic.er. 

4 .. 2. Subcontractors: The Contractor may issue subcontracts in executing this task order in 
coordination with the government Contracting Officer. The Contractor is fully 
responsible for all subcontractor performance. 

4 . .3. Location of Work: The contractor is not required to perform at locations close to 
DARPA except as noted in the SOW requirements. The project controller will meet 
monthly (at a minimum) with DARPA personnel at DARPA's Arlington, VA, office. 

4.4. Other Direct Costs: The Contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable, allocable, and 
reasonable other direct cost (ODC) expenses. Such ODCs may include supplies, 
materials, rental of conference/meetings facilities, etc. The contractor is expected to use 
procurement best practices when making such purchases. 



p .l::,__ __ _ 

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION/MODIFK'ATION OF CONTRACT 
,I . CONT~CT 10 COOE I PA(iE OF PAOES 

1 I 3 
l . AMII!oiDMENT/Io!OOIFICA TIOH P..'O. ). eFFECTIVS DATE 4. 1\.CQUISITIO~IPURCHASI! REQ. ~0. _I S. PROJECT NO.(IhppiiM>It) 
01 

21-Jul-2005 S£! SCliBlULa 

6.1SSUI!D BY COOl! HROOtt 7. AOMl~ISTERa> BY (lr 01 .... U.. ilom 61 COOE I 
~ - - - -- -
CWO See Item 6 
ATTM: .I!IIGfeR SCHOEH 
3101 -n4 ,NRFI>JI. 011111! 
MUHGTOIIVA~17M 

a. Nt.ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Stn:o!. County, SLIIc and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
loleOIA F1JSION. WCOIU'OIUITIO 
.ctst~Sl. 98. DATED (SilE ITEM II) HU!IT$V1U.E N.. 3$11&.11101 

X lf~?~·s?US~~I()IU)f!R NO. 

108. DATED (Sl!.ll ~ 13) 
1CODE 1at<Z4 JFAC!LlTY COOil 101<24 X 03-Jun-2005 

I I. THIS ITEM ONL)' APPLllS l'O AMENDMENT'S OF SOUCITAT!ONS 

IUn..ot.NtwJObmd..,li<iulloatoommdodu .,.. frilo llcm 14. Tho'-a•lclot•l!>ldr_, 10<.-;,.cotOI!V 0 it•lcndcd, n•not ...... 
01!',. ..,,todt,...i:clp.-tpc of ~his -ndmool.-lotto lhc .....,ucl ... sp~cltlod In lh .. olkllol1ooot u ........S bfOCCOCI!Ie IO'Iowinc ~: 

<-'a, ~le~ila '""" I""' u. 111<1 .......,""---cope. orlllr- ~(I>) By ad<_lcdt;,. mc\pc of Ibis.........,. oo OKt. copy or tile om. ...,.ll.tll: 
otlc) By "'l*'k '-tot lo~ ,.,..lntludco t rtf .. - to 1lv oo6cilatioo tad ""'llllaleol ........ FAIWR£ OF YOUR ACIOIOwt.EIXIMCNT TO BE 
ltECJ!JVU) ATTME PLACt;OESIOHATI!O FOil TilE IU!C!lPTOFOFFEJI: PltiOl TO Tlil! HOUR A'IO DATI; SPECIFieD MAY USULTIN 
REJC'CTIOl\ OF YOUk OFF£1l lrby vi1ut nfl~l• """'Nin»tttyo~dotn to d ..... lnof!M.tmdy -..l>Diinod, 111<hdlu .. "'")'1M: ..... byr.lqnelot lobr, 
provldrd ca<to 111e,.... or lo.., ft'llllot ttfmncfiO die soliclwiOilaod t~io ..- 1roent. and Lo ,_twd prior 10 lbo opcniiiJ bou anol dole tpt<:IIIN. 

12. ACCOUNT! NO AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If n:qulrcd) 

S.e :Schedule 

13. THIS lTt!M APPLIES ONI..Yl'O :.101>1PICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MOD!PIBS 11m CO~/OR'>ER NO. AS DESCIUBiiD IN ITEM 14. 

A. ntiSCHA.~GEORDBR IS ISSUEDrURSUANT TO: (Spc:.:il'f aull orily)111SCHANOES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT' ORDER NO. IS IT!!M lOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTI()RDER IS MODIFIED T( • REFLECT lllE. ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (IUCII u cll•oaca in paying 
officc,approprialiondMo,CIC.)SET fORlll IN IT'£M 14, PURSUAJ. TTO THE AIJTHORITY OF FAR 43.101(8). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAl. AOR.EEMEm' lS l!N'rnltED ~'TO Pt."RSt 'AJolT TO ,WTHORITY OF: 

X D. OTllER (Specify type of mocllnc:.~lon md auth<lrity) 
By t.Uull ~lnl d 1he PMtlel. FAR 43.1 03(a) 

E. TMPORTANT: Co~or 0 ls not, 00 ;, r~uin:d 10 sip I tis dotumenl and rcNm 1 eopies to tho luulna omcc. 

14. DESCRIPTIO:-/ OF AMENDMl!NTIMOOIFICA TION (Oraanized by LCF tccdoa "'**in~ iccludiFIJ soliclt&tiOIVconiTiettubjcct 11111ter 
whete fcuiblc.) 
Modi.Ocatlon Comrol S11mbcr: lbbakt~OS802 

The purpose of thle modification '- to ad<S $20,000 In additional worl< ·hereby lncreaalng lhe value of the t1tk ordtr by $20,000 from 
$335,000 to $355,000. 

SEE PAGE 2, SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

E•up( •• --bcftln, •lltorml tool colldltlom ortloo <!ocilla'"',.-..,.,"''""' 9/. Of 1011. ., ~lbro ~d.,......,. unc,.npd atd U. IIIII for<o aMiefkct. 
I SA. NAME AND TITLE OJ' SlO:si!I\ (T)l>C or print) !Ji~· NAMB Au-I.E OF CONTRACT<NG OfFICE!\ (Type or print) 

..-r. .. ~~ M~e.t ... 1 e,.~ / ~ NNtf'EI.. iN ~~~~ 11L:-{i~) ~~~:...i&4t.(() EMAIL; \Ml( . .0 dl.r~....t 
I~ORJOFFE.:: l5C. DATa SIGNED I ~" rn.JI't'lin ..,.,,.,,., J l~j DA fE S!<!\11£0 

7{UP/CO 
(b)(6} u.os (SiJnatw'c or pcnocr authorized 10 lip) 

EXCEl"TlON TO SF lO JO.IOS ST/INDI\ltD FOI\M 0 (Rev. 10.&3) 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Plescribod by GS/1 

FAll (48 CFR.} 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUATION SHEET 

- SOLICIT ATION!CONTRACTFORlVJ - --- ---·--

HROOII-05-A-0019 
000101 

Page 2 of3 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $20,000.00 from $335,000.00 to $355,000.00. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLCN 0004 is added as follows: 

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
NO. 

0004 
3D LAASS Animation 
FFP 

UNIT UNIT PRICE 

Lot $20,000.00 

The Contractor shall design and deliver two (2) versions of an animated 3D 
computer presentation for the Special Project Office's LAASS Program in 
accordance with the Contracior's Proposal entitled "LAASS Animation Proposal " 
dated June 13, 2005, copies ofwl<:ich are in possession ofboth parties. 
FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 000401 is added as follows: 

ITEM SUPPLEES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
NO. 

000401 
Fundhg for CLIN 0004 
FFP 
FOB: Destination 
AO No. U925/00 

ACIDl AC 
CIN: OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

NETAMT 

UNIT UNIT PRICE 

:NETAMT 

AMOUNT 

$20,000.00 

$20,000.00 

AMOUNT 

NSP 

$0.00 

$20,000.00 



HROO 11-05-A-00 19 
000101 

Page 3 of3 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $20,000.00 from 
$335,000.00 to $355,000.00. 

SUBCLIN 000401: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 000401 is initiated as follows: 

- -----·--

ACRN:AC 

CIN:OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO 

Acctng Data: 9750400 1320 U925 P5P30 2525 DPAC 5 5382 812136 63767E 

Increase: $20,000.00 

Total: $20,000.00 

DEUVERIES AND PERFORMANCE 

. The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0004: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY 

29-JUL-2005 

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE 

SHIP TO ADDRESS 

DARPA 
TIM CLARK 
ATTN: SPECIAL PROJECTS OFFICE 
3701 NORTH FAIRFAX DRIVE 
ARLINGTON VA 22203-1714 
703-812-1975 
FOB: Destination 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0004: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
Destination Government Destination 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

UIC 

HROOI 1 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I'' CONlRA~lD CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 1 2 

2. AMENDMENT/MOD !FICA TION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DAlE 4, REQUISmONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 1 S. PROJECTNO.(lfapplicable) 

02 05-Dec-2005 SEE SCHEDULE 

6.ISSUED BY CODE I-RXJ11 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Jfotherthan item6) CODE l 
DARPA See Item 6 CMO 
ATTN: JENNIFER SCHOEN 
3701 NORTH FAIRFAX ORIIIE 
ARUNGTON VA 222()3.171. 

8. NAME AND ADDRE~OF CONTRACTOR (No., 9reet, County, Sate and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF OOLICIT AT ION NO. 
MEDIA FUSION, INCORPORATED 
4951 CENTURY ST. 9B. DA '(ED (~~JTE.M...!Jl ______ f-

-· I IUNTS...IU£~~99+ --- - --- -- - - -

X I OA. MOD. OF CONTRACT /ORDER NO. 
tfl)()11-05-A-0019-0001 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 1QKZ4 IFAC.II.JTY mnF. 1a<z4 X 03-Jull-2005 

II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF OOLICIT A TIONS 

OThe above nurrbcnod solicitation is arrcnded as set i>rth in Item 14. The hour and date speciied i:>r receipt ofOIZr D is extended, 0 is not extended. 

01& rrust aclcnowledgc r=ipt oftbis amcndm:nt prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthc i>llowing methods: 
(a) By corrpleting !terra 8 and I S,and retuming copies oft be amendment; (b) By aclcnowledging r=ipt ofthis arrendmcnt on each copy oft he o!Zr subnitted; 
or (c) By separate letter ortelegramwhich includes a ref:rence to the solicitation and arrendm:nt nurrben. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED A TTHE PLACE DESIGNA lED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DAlE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lfby virtue ofthis am:ndm:nt you desire to change an o!Zr already subnitted,such change D'8Y be mode by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter rralces ref::rencc to the solicitation and this arrendm:nt,and is r=ived prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OAT A (If required) 

See Schedule 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURRJANT TO: (~ecify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1 OA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1 03(B). 

C. THIS &JPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X D. OTHER(~ecify type of modification and authority) 
FAR52.212-4(c) Olanges. 

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor D is not, ~ is required to sign this document and retlrll copies to the issuing office. 

14. DES::RIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: jschoen06145 

The purpose of this rrodlflcatlon Is to increase the total cost Included under Q.N 0003 by $16,860 to reflect additional other direct costs 
associated w lth the 2005 DA~ Tech Syrrposium 

SEEPAGE2, SLMN\RY OF~NGES 

Except as provided herein, all term and conditions of the docu~m~t reZ=ccd in ltern9A or lOA, as hcretoilrechanged, n:rrains unchanged and in iJII i>n:e and efi:ct. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTINGOFFICER(Type or print) 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 

JENNIFER SCHOEN I PCO 

TEL: (703) 69S-2440 

15C. DATE SIGNED ~(ri)J!O ~:TJlSOJl A~p!CA 

(Signature or Contractmg Officer) 

30-105-04 

EMAJl: Jrrlfw.achoon@dlrlla.ml 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

L 07-Dec-2005 

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. I 0-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR(48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUA TTON SHEET 

SOtTCITA:TION/CONTRACT FORNf 

HROOll-05-A-0019 
000102 

Page 2 of2 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $16,860.00 from $355,000.00 to $371 ,860.00. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN0003 
The estimated/max cost has increased by $16,860.00 from $5,093.00 to $21,953.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $16,860.00 from $5,093.00 to $21,953.00. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIA TTON 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $16,860.00 from 
$355,000.00 to $371,860.00. 

CLIN0003: 

AB: 9750400 1320 U542 P5P30 2523 DPAC 5 5289 Sl2136 63767E (CIN 
000000000000000000000000000000) was increased by $16,860.00 from $5,093.00 to $21,953.00 

(End of Summary of Changes) 


